
1 APRIL THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 1105 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/56-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 
AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 
AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 
WN 

Appn. 
No. 

15318 

15275 
15158 

15332 
15159 

15277 

15276 

15330 

15191 

15229 
15331 
15309 

15278 

15195 
15327 

4 

15333 
15234 

15279 

15336 

15337 

15284 

487 

1359 
15202 

15281 

1343 

1358 
15285 
15220 
15287 
1351 
488 

15264 
15312 
1355 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 

38.10.079 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.115 

39.02.015 

39.02.125 

39.03.075 

39.04.039 
39.07.011 
39.07.299 

48.07.149 

53.06.001 
56.07.034 

59.03.001 

60.01.022 
71.14.009 

73.18.009 

73.40.001 

73.40.069 

76.03.011 

76.16.059 

83 .01.011 
83.02.009 

83.02.009 

84.11.061 

84.17.009 
84.17.009 
84.18.039 
84.19.039 
84.21.029 
84.22.009 

84. 31.001 
84.45.009 
84.45.009 

Goods 

Domtar FA 406, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 
a foaming agent, for gib board production, being a biodegradable, 
free flowing liquid ammonium salt, of sulfated ethoxylate, of primary 
linear alcohol 

Armeen 0, used in making Sarlypon O . . . . . . 
Nopco 1494A-A, polyaminoamide resin in liquid form, to be used as 

a base raw material, in making Nopcobond SWS, a wet strength 
resin, used in making wrapping, tissue, and kraft papers 

Palatal K R 57 /05 IN, used in making polyurethane insulating panels 
Super beckacite 2100 phenolic resin, to be used as a raw material 

(intermediate) in making specialty alkyd resin, used in making paint 
Sun control film, for use in controlling sunlight and UV rays from 

sun, to protect furniture and materials, and control heat loss in air 
conditioning, etc. 

Ionac Ion exchange resins A470, A583, SR3, used in purification of 
water, whey, electroplating waste solutions and other aqueous 
solutions 

Vibram E.V.A. 'New Balance', viz: . . . . . . 
outer soling, for light weight competition running shoes 

Thermal master sets, viz: . . . . . . . . 
spirit carbon units, for use in schools 

Hardened protein sausage casings . . . . . . . . 
"Firet", tailors pol.yamide fusible interlining, used in making apparel 
Centaur, Eppendorf and Finn pipette tips, viz: . . . . . . 

disposable tips, for pipettes 
Printkote ovenware polyester board, for use in making food packaging, 

which is suitable for heating in microwave ovens 
Carpet yarn of I00% wool, used in making carpets . . . . 
Nomex fire proof material, for use in making specialised fire proof 

industrial clothing 
Open weave textile backing material, to be used as a backing for mosaic 

parquet flooring 
Venetian blind string tape, used in making venetian blinds . . . . 
Solid glass spheres, coated with silver, used as a conductive media in 

the electrical and electronic industries 
Tubes and pipes and blanks thereof, of iron (other than cast iron) or 

steel, excluding high pressure hydro-electric conducts, viz: 
for coiling of strip aluminium sheet during rolling process 

Steel forging in the rough state, to be made from Comsteel 4150 Hand 
T, and the dimensions are 514 mm 0.D. x 140 mm bore x 140 mm 
wide 

Venetian blind components, viz: . . . . . . . . 
tilted support roller, cordlock, taperoll, tilter, headrail, endlock, 
centre support, tiltrod, used in making venetian blinds 

Decoral laminex sheets, for making food/beverage trolleys, for air­
craft use 

Double freezing frames made of aluminium, to act as rigid formation 
frames for producing fish blocks, having straight surfaces without 
voids, to meet specifications for dimensions set by overseas buyers, 
as well as for domestic production of fish fingers and other products 
deriving from fish block 

Push button cylinder locks, model 792, for sliding doors .. 
Articles commonly used in making saddlery and harness, viz: 

hooks - snap and bolt 
Hooks - snap and bolt, made of zinc with a nickel finish and used in 

making and repairing saddlery 
Twin-fan units 16M, for circuit-breaker cubicles ALG 2000, 2500 and 

3200 
"Finn-Aqua" range of water stills . . . . . . . . 
Maurer air-conditioning, smoking maturing and storage systems .. 
Plymouth microfibre filters and filter tubes . . . . . . 
Wrap-pak II machine, for packing canned foods . . . . . . 
Toro Ag-I and Ag-2 series agriculture sprinklers . . . . 
Ejector unit for removal of frozen fish blocks from freezing frames, 

this unit will form an integral part of the fish block processing line, 
in that fish blocks which have been formed and frozen in aluminium 
frames will be ejected by this unit for storage prior to export or 
further processing 

Rotary chip screens, CAE model 75 . . . . . . . . 
Eubamat S20, rotary transfer machine . . . . . . . . 
"Inter-modern" pre-punch and final punch machines, comprising part 

of an automatic punch and welding line 

Rates of Duty 

Normal i 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free"' 
Free"' 

Free• 

Free"' 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free"' 
Free• 
Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Pref. 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

15 
15 

15 
15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

99 

IO 
IO 
IO 
IO 
IO 
IO 

IO 
IO 
IO 


