## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/56—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	15318	34.02.000	Domtar FA 406, viz:  a foaming agent, for gib board production, being a biodegradable, free flowing liquid ammonium salt, of sulfated ethoxylate, of primary linear alcohol	Free*	Free*	15
AK H.O.	15275 15158	38.10.079 39.01.005	Armeen O, used in making Sarlypon O Nopco 1494A-A, polyaminoamide resin in liquid form, to be used as a base raw material, in making Nopcobond SWS, a wet strength	Free*	Free*	15
AK H.O.	15332 15159	39.01.005 39.01.005	resin, used in making wrapping, tissue, and kraft papers Palatal K R 57/05 IN, used in making polyurethane insulating panels Super beckacite 2100 phenolic resin, to be used as a raw material	Free*		
AK	15277	39.01.115	(intermediate) in making specialty alkyd resin, used in making paint Sun control film, for use in controlling sunlight and UV rays from sun, to protect furniture and materials, and control heat loss in air	Free*		
AK	15276	39.02.015	conditioning, etc.  Ionac Ion exchange resins A470, A583, SR3, used in purification of water, whey, electroplating waste solutions and other aqueous	Free*		٠.
AK	15330	39.02.125	solutions Vibram E.V.A. 'New Balance', viz: outer soling, for light weight competition running shoes	Free*		
AK H.O.	15191 15229	39.03.075 39.04.039	Thermal master sets, viz: spirit carbon units, for use in schools  Hardened protein sausage casings	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	15331 15309	39.07.011 39.07.299	"Firet", tailors polyamide fusible interlining, used in making apparel Centaur, Eppendorf and Finn pipette tips, viz:	Free*	Free*	99
AK	15278	48.07.149	disposable tips, for pipettes  Printkote ovenware polyester board, for use in making food packaging, which is suitable for heating in microwave ovens	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	15195 15327	53.06.001 56.07.034	Carpet yarn of 100% wool, used in making carpets Nomex fire proof material, for use in making specialised fire proof industrial clothing	Free* Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	15222	59.03.001	Open weave textile backing material, to be used as a backing for mosaic parquet flooring	Free*	Euro*	1.5
AK AK	15333 15234	60.01.022 71.14.009	Venetian blind string tape, used in making venetian blinds  Solid glass spheres, coated with silver, used as a conductive media in the electrical and electronic industries	Free* Free*	Free*	15 15
AK	15279	73.18.009	Tubes and pipes and blanks thereof, of iron (other than cast iron) or steel, excluding high pressure hydro-electric conducts, viz:  for coiling of strip aluminium sheet during rolling process	Free*	Free*	99
AK	15336	73.40.001	Steel forging in the rough state, to be made from Comsteel 4150 H and T, and the dimensions are 514 mm O.D. × 140 mm bore × 140 mm wide	Free*	Free*	15
AK	15337	73.40.069	Venetian blind components, viz: tilted support roller, cordlock, taperoll, tilter, headrail, endlock, centre support, tiltrod, used in making venetian blinds	Free*	Free*	15
AK	15284	76.03.011	Decoral laminex sheets, for making food/beverage trolleys, for aircraft use	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	487	76.16.059	Double freezing frames made of aluminium, to act as rigid formation frames for producing fish blocks, having straight surfaces without voids, to meet specifications for dimensions set by overseas buyers, as well as for domestic production of fish fingers and other products deriving from fish block	Free*	Free*	99
WN AK	1359 15202	83.01.011 83.02.009	Push button cylinder locks, model 792, for sliding doors Articles commonly used in making saddlery and harness, viz: hooks – snap and bolt	Free Free*	Free*	i5
AK	15281	83.02.009	Hooks - snap and bolt, made of zinc with a nickel finish and used in making and repairing saddlery	Free*	Free*	99
WN WN	1343	84.11.061 84.17.009	Twin-fan units 16M, for circuit-breaker cubicles ALG 2000, 2500 and 3200 "Finn Agua" range of water ctills	Free*	Eroe*	10
WN AK AK AK WN H.O.	1358 15285 15220 15287 1351 488	84.17.009 84.17.009 84.18.039 84.19.039 84.21.029 84.22.009	"Finn-Aqua" range of water stills  Maurer air-conditioning, smoking maturing and storage systems Plymouth microfibre filters and filter tubes Wrap-pak II machine, for packing canned foods Toro Ag-1 and Ag-2 series agriculture sprinklers Ejector unit for removal of frozen fish blocks from freezing frames, this unit will form an integral part of the fish block processing line, in that fish blocks which have been formed and frozen in aluminium frames will be ejected by this unit for storage prior to export or	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10 10 10 10
AK AK WN	15264 15312 1355	84.31.001 84.45.009 84.45.009	further processing Rotary chip screens, CAE model 75 Eubamat S20, rotary transfer machine "Inter-modern" pre-punch and final punch machines, comprising part of an automatic punch and welding line	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10